WAC 246-817-99005

Dental assistant, dental anesthesia assistant,

and expanded function dental auxiliary fees and renewal cycle. (1)
Credentials must be renewed every year on the practitioner's birthday
as provided in chapter 246-12 WAC, Part 2.

(2) The following nonrefundable fees will be charged for dental

assistant, dental anesthesia assistant,

auxiliary credentials:

Title of Fee - Dental Professionals
Registered dental assistant application
Registered dental assistant renewal
Registered dental assistant late renewal

Registered dental assistant expired
reactivation

Certified dental anesthesia assistant
application

Certified dental anesthesia assistant renewal

Certified dental anesthesia assistant late
renewal

Certified dental anesthesia assistant expired
reactivation

Licensed expanded function dental auxiliary
application

Licensed expanded function dental auxiliary
renewal

Licensed expanded function dental auxiliary
late renewal

Licensed expanded function dental auxiliary
expired reactivation

Duplicate credential
Certification of credential

[Statutory Authority: 2012 ¢ 208, 2012 c 23,

RCW 43.70.110, and

9/16/10, effective

Certified on 10/25/2019

43.70.250. WSR 12-24-015,

WAC 246-817-99005

Fee
$40.00
21.00
21.00
20.00

100.00

75.00
50.00

75.00

175.00

160.00

80.00

50.00

15.00
25.00

2012

and expanded function dental

c 137, 2012 c¢ 153,

§ 246-817-99005, filed
11/27/12, effective 7/1/13. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.110,
43.70.250, and 2010 ¢ 37. WSR 10-19-071,

§ 246-817-99005, filed
10/15/10. Statutory Authority:
08-13-069, § 246-817-99005, filed 6/13/08, effective 7/1/08.]
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